

## FASTCAM™ FIBER OPTIC CONNECTORS

**[A-J] FastCAM Factory Polished Fiber Connectors:** Leviton's FastCAM fiber connectors are pre-terminated and factory polished to provide precision termination of single-mode or multimode fiber. Available in LC, ST® and SC styles to fit 250µm and 900µm cables with standard single-mode, and standard multimode or laser optimized multimode fiber options.

## THREAD-LOCK® FIBER OPTIC CONNECTORS & ACCESSORIES

**[K-O] Thread-Lock Reusable Fiber Connectors & Accessories:** Award-winning Thread-Lock Connectors, available in SC, FC and ST® styles, are reusable, field-terminable fiber optic connectors with simple, craft-friendly installation. No heat, epoxy or proprietary tools required. Silicone Build-Up Sleeves provide easy installation at the frame or workstation. Available in multimode or single-mode versions. Includes one Tightening Tool with orders of 50. Multimode connectors accept either 62.5/125μm or 50/125μm fiber.

FASTCAM CONNECTORS		
DESCRIPTION	1 PER BAG	6 PER BAG
[A] FastCAM ST Multimode 62.5µm Connector	49991-MST	49996-MST
[B] FastCAM ST Multimode 50µm Connector	49991-5ST	49996-5ST
[C] FastCAM ST Single-mode Connector	49991-SST	49996-SST
FastCAM Laser Optimized ST Multimode Connector	49991-LST	49996-LST
[D] FastCAM SC Multimode 62.5µm Connector	49991-MSC	49996-MSC
[E] FastCAM SC Multimode 50µm Connector	49991-5SC	49996-5SC
[F] FastCAM SC Single-mode Connector	49991-SSC	49996-SSC
FastCAM Laser Optimized SC Multimode Connector	49991-LSC	49996-LSC
[G] FastCAM LC Multimode 62.5µm Connector	49991-MLC	49996-MLC
[H] FastCAM LC Multimode 50µm Connector	49991-5LC	49996-5LC
[ I ] FastCAM LC Single-mode Connector	49991-SLC	49996-SLC
[ J ] FastCAM Laser Optimized LC Multimode Connector	49991-LLC	49996-LLC

THREAD-LOCK® FIBER CONNECTORS		
DESCRIPTION	SINGLE-MODE	MULTIMODE
[K] SC Thread-Lock Connector	49884-SSC (blue)	49884-MSC (beige)
[L] FC Thread-Lock Connector	49883-SFC	49883-MFC
[M] ST® Thread-Lock Connector	49882-SST	49882-MST
THREAD-LOCK ACCESSORIES		
DESCRIPTION		PART NO.
[N] Silicon Build-Up Sleeve Kit, includes one of each type (bag of 10)		49885-SBS
[O] SC Duplex Clip for Thread-Lock Connector (black, bag of 25)		49884-DPC
Nylon Retention Sleeve (bag of 10)		49885-SLV

## Spotlight



## FastCAM Fiber Connector Advantages

- Easy assembly process no polishing, no epoxy curing, no proprietary tools, no electrical power required
- Multiple configurations single-mode or multimode, LC, ST® or SC, 250 $\mu m$  or 900 $\mu m$
- Consistent reliability factory polishing ensures precision performance
- Short learning curve precision termination eliminates lengthy training
- Meets TIA/EIA 568B.3 performance requirements
- Installable virtually anywhere in minimal time
- Field-proven, mechanical splice technology